or (5) conceals information for the purpose of receiving public relief or assistance to which he is not entitled; commits welfare fraud, a Class A misdemeanor, 
except as provided in subsection (b). (b) The offense is: (1) a Class D felony if: (A) the amount of public relief or assistance involved is more than two hundred fifty dollars ($250) but less than two thousand five 
hundred dollars ($2,500); or (B) the amount involved is not more than two hundred fifty dollars ($250) and the person has a prior conviction of welfare fraud under this section; and (2) a Class C felony if the 
amount of public relief or assistance involved is two thousand five hundred dollars ($2,500) or more, regardless of whether the person has a prior conviction of welfare fraud under this section. (c) Whenever a 
person is convicted of welfare fraud under this section, the clerk of the sentencing court shall certify to the appropriate state agency and the appropriate agency of the county of the defendant's residence: